# SUBMISSION BY TE ARAWA RIVER IWI TRUST ON HEALTHY RIVERS/WAI ORA: PROPOSED WAIKATO REGIONAL PLAN CHANGE 1

То	Chief Executive Waikato Regional Council Private Bag 3038 Waikato Mail Centre HAMILTON 3240
Name of Submitter	Te Arawa River Iwi Trust
Contact Person	Eugene Berryman-Kamp, CEO, Te Arawa River Iwi Trust
Address for service	Te Arawa River Iwi Trust 1108 Fenton Street ROTORUA, 3010
	Telephone: 07 3463915 Mobile: 0278402390 Email: eugene@tarit.co.nz]

Te Arawa River Iwi Trust wishes to be heard in support of this submission at any hearing.

If other parties make similar submissions, Te Arawa River Iwi Trust may be prepared to present a joint case at any hearing.

## SUBMISSION

- 1. This submission is made by Te Arawa River Iwi Trust in relation to the Healthy Rivers/Wai Ora: Proposed Waikato Regional Plan Change 1 (**Proposed Plan Change 1**). This submission is made on behalf of Te Arawa River Iwi Trust.
- 2. Te Arawa River Iwi Trust are co-governors of the Waikato/Waipa River, as reflected in legislation relating to the co-management of the Waikato and Waipā Rivers.

### JOINT SUBMISSION BY THE WAIKATO AND WAIPĀ RIVER IWI

- Te Arawa River Iwi Trust has made a joint submission, together with the other Waikato and Waipā River Iwi, on Proposed Plan Change 1 (the **Joint Submission**). Te Arawa River Iwi Trust endorses and supports the submissions made in the Joint Submission.
- 4. For the purposes of Schedule 1 of the Resource Management Act 1991 (the **RMA**):
  - (a) Te Arawa River Iwi Trust repeats in this submission, the submissions made in the Joint Submission.
  - (b) Te Arawa River Iwi Trust refers in this submission to each of the provisions of Proposed Plan Change 1 that are referred to in the Joint Submission.

#### **RIGHT TO MAKE FURTHER SUBMISSION**

5. As a co-governor of the Waikato/Waipa River, Te Arawa River Iwi Trust has an interest in Proposed Plan Change 1 that is greater than the interest that the general public has. Accordingly, Te Arawa River Iwi Trust must be provided with an opportunity to make a further submission on Proposed Plan Change 1 pursuant to clause 8 of Schedule 1 of the RMA.

## ADDITIONAL SUBMISSIONS

Nga mihi

Roger Pikia Te Arawa River Iwi Trust (Chair)